



CALBOURNE CLASSICS
ESTD 1989

CHERRY SCONE

Nutritional & Allergen Information



SCONES

DESCRIPTION

A large handmade traditional scone with sultanas.

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate E500, Calcium Phosphate E431i), **Milk**, Spread (Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour: Beta Carotene), Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphure Dioxide** As Residue. Colour: E127), Sugar, **Egg**, Baking Powder.

Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Also may contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g	per 100g serving
Energy	1244kJ	1244kJ
	297kcal	297kcal
Fat	11g	11g
of which saturates	4.1g	4.1g
Carbohydrate	44g	44g
of which sugars	8.5g	8.5g
Protein	6.2g	6.2g
Salt	0.18g	0.18g

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Once defrosted, use within 2 days.

VERSION 23.06.2023